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Attendance this week  

Whole School: 95.9% 

Reception: 96% 

Pandas: 98.4% 

Rabbits:  97% 

Year 2: 93.5% 

Year 3: 95.7% 

Year 4: 97.1% 

Year 5: 96.7% 

Year 6: 93.8% 

Message from Mrs Kilyan 

Dear Parents/Carers,  

Happy new year and welcome back after our first full 

week back. I hope your break was relaxing and you were 

all as raring to start the term as we were.  

This time of the year is always full of hope, determination, 

and of course new year’s resolutions; and this has certainly 
entered our Denham Green building. The teachers have 

been working hard on planning lessons to move your chil-

dren’s learning forward and we are constantly looking at 
ways to add creativity to our learning. This will be seen 

next week on Monday in Year 4, where they are launching 

their new topic: Anglo Saxons, with a themed day full of 

activities to build their curiosity for their new learning.  

In addition to this, the office and I have been working on 

creating an academic calendar so that we can provide 

you with plenty of notice for events throughout the year. 

This will help us all to feel organised and prepared. This  

calendar is attached to the newsletter and any new dates 

added throughout the year will be shown in red. I hope 

you will find this as useful as we do.  

Finally, as we start a new year, it’s a great chance for us to 
remember the importance of being kind. This is especially 

true when sending dojos and emails to each other. Whilst 

most of the messages we receive are positive and        

supportive, sadly some can be quite abusive and      

threatening. I ask that before you press send, please take 

a moment to think how you might feel receiving the    

message because we are all here with a common 

ground: to teach, nurture and care for the children at 

Denham Green.   

Have a wonderful weekend.  

Mrs Kilyan   

Behaviour Champions 

Reception: Mateo 

Year 1: Summer-Hope &  Remy 

Year 2: Frank 

Year 3: Danny 

Year 4: Arsalan 

Year 5: Henry 

Year 6: Bruno 

Stars Of The Week 

Reception: Aaryan 

Year 1: Adele & Maisy 

Year 2: William 

Year 3: Diana 

Year 4: Patrick 

Year 5: Nishan 

Year 6: Jack 
ParentPay 

Please ensure you’re ordering meals for your child on 
ParentPay. All orders need to be made a week in            

advance. For week commencing 22nd January please 

order by 5pm on Monday 15th January. 

Clothing 

As we are still facing cold weather please ensure 

you’re sending your child in with a warm coat. 



 

 

Please note – these events are subject to change! 

Monday 8th January  Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Checks 

Monday 15th 
January 

Year 4 Curriculum Day – dress as an Anglo-Saxon 

Thursday 8th 
February  

Parents look around the classrooms 8:30am-9:15am 

Monday 12th February-Friday 16th February Half Term 

Monday 26th 
February  

School closed for children. Teacher Training day 

Wednesday 6th 
March  

Teacher consultation evening 4-7pm 

Thursday 7th March  Teacher consultation evening 4-7pm 

Friday 8th March  Denham Green Celebration of World Book Day 

Thursday 21st March  Year 4 Trip to London Zoo 

Friday 29th March-Monday 15th April Half Term 

Tuesday 23rd April Year 5 Trip to Tower of London 

Monday 6th May  School closed for bank holiday 

Monday 13th May-
Friday 17th May  

Year 6 SATS Week and Year 6 free breakfast at breakfast club 

Wednesday 15th 
May 

Key Stage 2 Prime VR Workshop in school 

Thursday 23rd May Class photos 

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May Half Term 

Friday 21st June – 
Sunday 23rd June  

Year 6 Residential to Avon Tyrell Christchurch 

Friday 28th June School closed for children. Teacher Training day 

Tuesday 2nd July Transition Day 

Wednesday 3rd July Transition Day 

Friday 5th July Potential Sports Day 

Monday 8th July-
Friday 12th July 

Swimming for Year 4 and Year 5 12:30pm-3pm 

Monday 15th July Academic reports to go home to parents 

Friday 19th July Potential Sports Day 

Monday 22nd July Year 6 Vs Staff Sports Event 

Tuesday 23rd July End of term. Finish at normal time 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  


